RECITALS: 

A. State of Michigan Traffic Control Order P 63-117-73 which became effective in August 
1973 (attached) prohibits “parking at any time within the right-of-way on either side of Beverly 
Island Drive between Cass Lake Road and a point one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet 
easterly thereof.    

B. The Michigan Vehicle Code, Act 300 of 1949, Section 257-675 (4) requires a County 
Road Commission act jointly with the Michigan State Police (MSP) with regard to establishing a 
Traffic Control Order (TCO) prohibiting parking on a road under County Road Commission